Via Malcolm Keeble, Addingham Civic Society 140315

## Suggested re-wording of Policy SC8 to Include the North Pennine SPA / SAC

- 1. To be consistent the title to paragraph 3.104 should read "Protecting the North and South Moors and their zones of influence".
- 2. The actual Policy should read "Strategic Core Policy (SC8): Protecting the North and South Pennine Moors and their zone of influence".
- 3. The "North Pennine Moors" should be added whenever reference is made to the "South Pennine Moors".
- 4. A new line should be inserted as follows:

Zone Bii would apply between 2.5km and up to 7kmof the designated Site boundary

Appropriate Assessments will be required within Zones A, Bi and Bii

Within Zone Bii appropriate assessment is .....

5. A new paragraph should be inserted in the descriptive section after the main policy statement (commencing para 3.113) stating that where the North Pennine 2.5 SAC / SPA protection zones are impacted by Bradford Shlaa Sites the approach will be agreed jointly with Harrogate or words to that effect.